
BOA Orlando & Islands of Adventure Itinerary 
Saturday, October 22nd – Sunday, October 23rd, 2022 

Orlando, Florida 
 

  
 SATURDAY, 22 OCT 2022: 

{COMPETITION DAY} 

 

5:45 AM ARRIVAL 
5:55 AM Accountability / Meeting in band room / Dress 

 6:20 AM Load Buses  
 7:00 AM  Depart MSD 

Snacks on Bus 

8:50 AM  Ft. Pierce Plaza for RESTROOM BREAK  

9:10 AM  Depart Ft. Pierce Plaza 

11:00 AM  ARRIVE Camping World Stadium,  

1 Citrus Bowl Place, Orlando, FL 32805 

  LUNCH (Provided) 

12:15 PM Suggested Lot Arrival 

WARM UP AREA “B” 

1:05 – 1:50 BAND WARM UP 

1:05 – 1:35  PIT WARM UP 

1:50 PM PIT REPORT TIME 

2:05 PM BAND REPORT TIME 

2:15 PM PERFORM in Bands of America PRELIMS 

2:45 PM  Picture 

3:30 PM Load Truck/Watch Bands 

4:45 PM  PRESENTATION OF AWARDS/FINALISTS 

5:30 PM  DINNER (Provided) 

7:30 PM FINALS BEGIN 

10:45 PM  PRESENTATION OF AWARDS 

11:45 PM  Depart Stadium 

12:15 AM  ARRIVE HOTEL, Universal’s Cabana Bay Beach Resort  

SNACKS at hotel (Bring your own) 

12:45 AM  Lights Out 



 

 

 

SUNDAY, 23 OCT 2022: 

{ISLANDS OF ADVENTURE DAY} 

(Everyone - Wear ER SPIRIT Shirt, Black Shorts or Jeans, Sneakers) 

 

7:00 AM  Wake up/Hot Breakfast Provided at Hotel 

8:45 AM  DEPART Hotel 

9:00 AM  ARRIVE at ISLANDS OF ADVENTURE 

LUNCH   $$$ 

DINNER  $$$  *Students MUST Eat prior to Boarding Bus* 

5:00 PM  Meet at the park exit & walk together to the buses 

5:45 PM  DEPART UNIVERSAL STUDIOS 

7:30 PM  Ft. Pierce Plaza for RESTROOM BREAK 

8:00 PM  DEPART Ft. Pierce Plaza 

9:30 PM  ARRIVE at MSD/Unload and Inspect Buses 

10:20 PM  Approximate DISMISSAL 

 


